
φ25~φ63

MTHS-25 B 

MTHS-32 B

MTHS-40 B 

MTHS-50 B 

MTHS-63 B 
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100
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17
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27
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20

23

MTHS-25 

MTHS-32 

MTHS-40 

MTHS-50 

MTHS-63 

15

17
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19
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D1 D2 D3 F G G1 E1

10

10
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12

15

50

55

60

65

75

74

81

86

96

114

27

31

31

37

48

15

17

18

20

23

M10×1.5

M10×1.5

M10×1.5

M12×1.75

M16×2.0

R S T

15

17

19

21

27

18

20

22.4

28

35

13

14

15

16

18

MTHD-25 B  

MTHD-32 B  

MTHD-40 B  

MTHD-50 B 

200

230

230

260

D4 H G2PO

25

29

31

38

9

10

10

12

□19

□22.2

□22.2

□25.4

9.5

11.1

11.1

12.7

D

φ8

φ8

φ10

φ12

MTHD-25

MTHD-32  

MTHD-40  

MTHD-50

MTHD-63   
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160

160

180

200

D4 H G2PO

25

29

31

38

48

9

10

10

12

15

□19

□22.2

□22.2

□25.4

□31.8

9.5

11.1

11.1

12.7

15.9

D

φ8

φ8

φ10

φ12

φ15

* 
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E1
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L
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S

Taper 1:10
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P

H

G2

O

φD

MTHS-25

MTHD-25

MTHS-32

MTHD-32

MTHS-40

MTHD-40

MTHS-50

MTHD-50

MTHS-63

MTHD-63

MTHS-25F

MTHD-25F

MTHS-32F

MTHD-32F

MTHS-40F

MTHD-40F

MTHS-50F

MTHD-50F

MTHSL-32

MTHDL-32

MTHSL-40

MTHDL-40

MTHSL-50

MTHDL-50

MTHSL-63

MTHDL-63

MTHS-25MF

MTHD-25MF

MTHS-32MF

MTHD-32MF

MTHS-40MF

MTHD-40MF

MTHS-50MF

MTHD-50MF

MTHS-63MF

MTHD-63MF

MTHS-25FC

MTHD-25FC

MTHS-32FC

MTHD-32FC

MTHS-40FC

MTHD-40FC

MTHS-50FC

MTHD-50FC

MTHS-63FC

MTHD-63FC

1.3

1.5

1.7

2.0

2.0

2.3

3.2

3.5

5.1

5.7

1.8

2.0

2.2

2.5

3.3

3.5

4.3

4.65

2.4

2.7

2.8

3.1

4.5

4.8

7.1

7.7

Unit: kg

 Clamping arm type

Model
Code

Model
Code

Model
Code

Model
Code

WeightModel

Cylinder weight

WeightModel Model Weight

 (Standard type with thread)Single side clamping arm

 (Extension type without thread)Single side clamping arm B type

 (Standard & Extension type)

Double side clamping arm

Double sideclamping arm B type (Extension type)

Double side clamping arm(Standard type)

15°

15°

MTH
HYDRAULIC SWING CLAMP CYLINDER

0°
45°
60°
90°

180°

MODEL SWIVEL
DIRECTION

R: CW
L: CCW
P: Non-swing

PISTONφ

25
32
40
50
63

ANGLE

※ MHTS and MHTSD produced by order
Operating pressure (MPa)

Operating pressure (MPa)Operating pressure (MPa)

Operating pressure (MPa)

Operating pressure (MPa)

Theoretical clamping force (kg)

Theoretical clamping force (kg) Theoretical clamping force (kg)

Theoretical clamping force (kg)

Theoretical clamping force (kg)

20 50

40

60

80

100

100 200

200 400

300 600

400 800

600 1000

100

120

150

200

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

250

300

350

1800

140

160

800 1200

0

0 0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

1.5

1.5 1.5

1.5

1.5

2.5

2.5 2.5

2.5

2.5

3.5

3.5 3.5

3.5

3.5

4.5

4.5 4.5

4.5

4.5

5.5

5.5 5.5

5.5

5.5

6.5

6.5 6.5

6.5

6.5

7

7 7

7

7

MHS-25

MHS-50MHS-40

MHS-32

MHS-63

MHS    L    —   40  ×  90

Order example

Features
Compact body manufactured from anodised aluminum.

Functional design with clean appearance.

Total cylinder stroke is normally the same as the actual 

movement of the clamp during rotation.

Swing clamps can be used extensively throughout machine tool 

applications, especially when repetitive operations are 

undertaken.

Different angles of rotation are available.

Double and single arms available.

Schematic view showing a theoretical clamping force 
under different hydraulic pressure.

MHS
MHSD
MHTS
MHTSD

series
HYDRAULIC SWING CLAMP CYLINDER

MHS* / MHTS* 



Max. Operating pressure

Normal operating pressure

Cylinder operating
2Max. Oil flow rate (cm /S)

Swivel angle

Swivel stroke (mm)

Clamping stroke (mm)

Piston-φ (mm)

Pistion rod-φ (mm)

Theoretcal force  (2.5 MPa)

A (unclamp) (mm)

B (mm)

C (mm)

C' (mm)

D (mm)

D' (mm)

G (mm)

G' (mm)

H (mm)

I (mm)

K (mm)

L1 (clamp) l2 (unclamp)

N (mm)

N' (mm)

P (mm)

Q (mm)

R (mm)

S (mm)

S' (mm)

T (×2 pcs) (mm)

T' (mm)

Flange type

Threaded type (produced by order)

MHS-32
MHSD-32

MHS-25
MHSD-25

MHTS-32
MHTSD-32

MHTS-25
MHTSD-25

MHS-40
MHSD-40

MHTS-40
MHTSD-40

7 MPa

2~4.5 MPa

Double-acting

90°(60°,45°,0°)±2° / *180°±2°

MHSD

MHS-50
MHSD-50

MHTS-50
MHTSD-50

MHS-63
MHSD-63

(L) (L)

(R) (R) (R) (R)

(L) (L)

CW

CCW CCW

CW CW

CCW

CW

CCW

L1

L2

L1

L2

L1

L2

L1

L2

D

S' C'

P
Q

A AA A

N N

R

P
Q

P Q

H  G

D

B

C

N N

S

R

P QK

G'

N'

B

C

S

T

I

T

N'

 G'

B
C'S'

I

B

 GH

K

D' D'

5° 5°

T'T'

MHS MHTS MHTSD

4.7

12/*21

14/*5

25

18

59kg

100

70

23

35

□ 25.4

□ 19

50

100

10

9

9

Rc1/8

M10×1.5

φ8

40

50

φ6.5

φ45

M45×1.5

10

φ65

11.8

14/*21

14/*8

32

20

125kg

111

76

25

45

□25.4

□22

55

120

10

9

10

Rc1/8

M10×1.5

φ8

44

55

φ6.5

φ50

M50×1.5

11

φ70

22.6

14/*21

15/*8

40

20

200kg

113.6

80

27

45

□25.4

□22

55

120

10

9

10

Rc1/8

M10×1.5

φ8

48

62

φ8.5

φ54

M55×1.5

11

φ75

39.6

14/*21

15/*8

50

20

400kg

114.5

80

27

45

□25.4

□22

55

120

10

9

10

Rc1/8

M10×1.5

φ8

57

74

φ8.5

φ65

M65×1.5

12

φ85

63

14/*21

15/*8

63

25

600kg

118

85

32

□32

□25.4

75

140

11

12

Rc1/8

M12×1.75

φ10

70

88

φ12.5

φ80

Double-acting, operating pressure 7 MPa

Max. operating pressure 7 MPa

HYDRAULIC SWING CLAMP CYLINDER

MHS* / MHTS* 

0°
45°
60°
90°

MODEL SWIVEL
DIRECTION

R: CW
L: CCW
P: Non-swing

PISTONφ ANGLE

Operating pressure (MPa)

Operating pressure (MPa)

Operating pressure (MPa)

Theoretical clamping force (kg)

Theoretical clamping force (kg)

Theoretical clamping force (kg)

200

500

1500

200

400

400

600

600

800

800

1000

1000

2000

3000

2500

1000

1200

1400

1600

0

0

0
0

0

010

10

1015

15

1520

20

2025

25

2530

30

3035

35

3540

40

40

MFS-25

MFS-40

MFS-32

MFS    L    —   32A  ×  90

Order example

MFS
MDS
MFT
MDT

Features
Compact body manufactured from anodised aluminum.

Functional design with clean appearance.

Total cylinder stroke is normally the same as the actual 

movement of the clamp during rotation.

Swing clamps can be used extensively throughout machine tool 

applications, especially when repetitive operations are 

undertaken.

Different angles of rotation are available.

Double and single arms available.

Schematic view showing a theoretical clamping force 
under different hydraulic pressure.

25A, 25B
32A, 32B
40A, 40B

※ Customer special specification is acceptable

series
HIGH OIL PRESSURE SWING CLAMP CYLINDER

MF* / MD* 
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